

結晶別販売額統計

(単位:百万円)

| 結晶別金額 年度 | | GaAs | | | GaP | | | InP | | | その他 | | | 合計 | | |
|---------------|----|-------|--------|--------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|-----|-------|-------|-------|--------|--------|
| | | 国内 | 輸出 | 計 | 国内 | 輸出 | 計 | 国内 | 輸出 | 計 | 国内 | 輸出 | 計 | 国内 | 輸出 | 計 |
| 2012 (H24) | 上期 | 3,805 | 6,759 | 10,564 | 615 | 1,245 | 1,860 | 680 | 961 | 1,641 | 16 | 447 | 463 | 5,116 | 9,412 | 14,528 |
| | 下期 | 3,217 | 6,119 | 9,336 | 276 | 1,138 | 1,414 | 558 | 1,089 | 1,647 | 41 | 409 | 450 | 4,092 | 8,755 | 12,847 |
| | 通期 | 7,022 | 12,878 | 19,900 | 891 | 2,383 | 3,274 | 1,238 | 2,050 | 3,288 | 57 | 856 | 913 | 9,208 | 18,167 | 27,375 |
| 2013 (H25) | 上期 | 3,531 | 7,909 | 11,440 | 499 | 922 | 1,421 | 474 | 1,185 | 1,659 | 21 | 385 | 406 | 4,525 | 10,401 | 14,926 |
| | 下期 | 3,028 | 6,806 | 9,834 | 478 | 990 | 1,468 | 560 | 1,118 | 1,678 | 15 | 481 | 496 | 4,081 | 9,395 | 13,476 |
| | 通期 | 6,559 | 14,715 | 21,274 | 977 | 1,912 | 2,889 | 1,034 | 2,303 | 3,337 | 36 | 866 | 902 | 8,606 | 19,796 | 28,402 |
| 2014 (H26) | 上期 | 2,854 | 8,545 | 11,399 | 719 | 1,225 | 1,944 | 531 | 1,325 | 1,856 | 16 | 445 | 461 | 4,120 | 11,540 | 15,660 |
| | 下期 | 2,412 | 8,621 | 11,033 | 607 | 849 | 1,456 | 604 | 1,738 | 2,342 | 23 | 450 | 473 | 3,646 | 11,658 | 15,304 |
| | 通期 | 5,266 | 17,166 | 22,432 | 1,326 | 2,074 | 3,400 | 1,135 | 3,063 | 4,198 | 39 | 895 | 934 | 7,766 | 23,198 | 30,964 |
| 2015 (H27) | 上期 | 2,615 | 7,852 | 10,467 | 345 | 679 | 1,024 | 680 | 1,986 | 2,666 | 17 | 493 | 510 | 3,657 | 11,010 | 14,667 |
| | 下期 | 2,323 | 6,113 | 8,436 | 282 | 617 | 899 | 839 | 2,046 | 2,885 | 19 | 439 | 458 | 3,463 | 9,215 | 12,678 |
| | 通期 | 4,938 | 13,965 | 18,903 | 627 | 1,296 | 1,923 | 1,519 | 4,032 | 5,551 | 36 | 932 | 968 | 7,120 | 20,225 | 27,345 |
| 2016 (H28) | 上期 | 2,008 | 5,607 | 7,615 | 283 | 625 | 908 | 772 | 2,051 | 2,823 | 21 | 473 | 494 | 3,084 | 8,756 | 11,840 |
| | 下期 | 1,986 | 5,797 | 7,783 | 387 | 825 | 1,212 | 853 | 2,131 | 2,984 | 19 | 480 | 499 | 3,245 | 9,233 | 12,478 |
| | 通期 | 3,994 | 11,404 | 15,398 | 670 | 1,450 | 2,120 | 1,625 | 4,182 | 5,807 | 40 | 953 | 993 | 6,329 | 17,989 | 24,318 |
| 2017 (H29) | 上期 | 2,199 | 6,902 | 9,101 | 531 | 829 | 1,360 | 739 | 2,448 | 3,187 | 16 | 495 | 511 | 3,485 | 10,674 | 14,159 |
| | 下期 | 2,249 | 7,125 | 9,374 | 472 | 702 | 1,174 | 732 | 2,214 | 2,946 | 10 | 631 | 641 | 3,463 | 10,672 | 14,135 |
| | 通期 | 4,448 | 14,027 | 18,475 | 1,003 | 1,531 | 2,534 | 1,471 | 4,662 | 6,133 | 26 | 1,126 | 1,152 | 6,948 | 21,346 | 28,294 |
| 2018 (H30) | 上期 | 2,093 | 6,937 | 9,030 | 491 | 833 | 1,324 | 753 | 2,283 | 3,036 | 15 | 568 | 583 | 3,352 | 10,621 | 13,973 |
| | 下期 | 1,651 | 5,910 | 7,561 | 322 | 568 | 890 | 723 | 2,330 | 3,053 | 12 | 741 | 753 | 2,708 | 9,549 | 12,257 |
| | 通期 | 3,744 | 12,847 | 16,591 | 813 | 1,401 | 2,214 | 1,476 | 4,613 | 6,089 | 27 | 1,309 | 1,336 | 6,060 | 20,170 | 26,230 |